

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8425 of 2024****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9878 of 2024**

=====

NARESH KANAIYALAL SHARMA & ORS.**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**MR AM PAREKH(562) for the Petitioner(s) No.****1,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,2,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,3,30,31,32,
33,34,35,36,37,38,39,4,40,41,42,5,6,7,8,9****for the Respondent(s) No. 3****ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1****MR DEEP D VYAS(3869) for the Respondent(s) No. 2**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN**Date : 22/08/2024****ORAL ORDER**

Heard Mr.B.S.Patel, learned senior counsel appearing with
Mr.A.M.Parekh, learned advocate for the petitioner.

Issue Notice to the respondents, returnable on 17.09.2024.
Mr.Deep Vyas, learned advocate waives service of notice on behalf
of respondent nos.2 and 3. Ms.Foram Trivedi, learned Assistant
Government Pleader waives service of notice on behalf of
respondent no.1.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

MOHD MONIS