

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8425 of 2024****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9878 of 2024**

=====

NARESH KANAIYALAL SHARMA & ORS.**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**MR AM PAREKH(562) for the Petitioner(s) No.****1,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,2,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,3,30,31,3
2,33,34,35,36,37,38,39,4,40,41,42,5,6,7,8,9****MS NALANDA ACHARYA, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1****MR DEEP D VYAS(3869) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT**Date : 04/11/2025****ORAL ORDER**

1. Learned advocate Mr. A.M. Parekh, for the petitioner, has shown urgency however, since the State was not informed prior to the mentioning the Court deems it appropriate not to take up these matters as priority matters. On his contention that despite amendment made in the petitions, no reply is filed till date.
2. Learned advocate Mr. Deep Vyas, for the Corporation, requested that if a reasonable time is granted, the Corporation will file reply to the amended petitions.

3. Accordingly the matter is adjourned 04.12.2025.

(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)

PD